

NOTICE OF ADDENDUM No. 2

Invitation to Bid No. 2021/22-03

Curry Road K Rehabilitation Project

This one (1) page must be completed and submitted with all other documents in the Proposal Package

By signing this page and submitting a proposal, vendor hereby acknowledges that it/they have read and understand all terms, conditions, and requirements set forth in the Invitation to Bid and the attached addendum #2. In addition, acknowledges the addenda(s) that have been issued.

Offeror Information:

Signature: _____

Print Name & Title: _____

Firm Name: _____

Mailing Address: _____

City, State, Zip: _____

Phone & Fax: _____

Email Address: _____

**ADDENDUM No. 2
to
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
for
Curry Road Rehabilitation Project
ITB #2021/22-03**

Curry County, New Mexico

Bid Submittal Date: Tuesday, April 5, 2022 – 2:00 P.M.


Owner:

Curry County
417 Gidding St. Suite 100
Clovis, NM 88101

Engineer

Souder, Miller & Associates
500 North Main St., Suite 504
Roswell, NM 88201
(575) 624-2400

Addendum No. 2 is issued to provide clarification to the above referenced project bid. This addendum constitutes a change to the aforementioned contract documents. All provisions of the contract documents not in conflict with Addendum No. 2 shall remain in full force. Receipt of this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Bid Form.


Jesus Avitia, NMPE # 25777
Project Engineer
Souder, Miller & Associates



Date:

3/30/22

The following are statements of general information for plan holders.

NOTICE OF ADDENDUM No. 2

TO:

Invitation to Bid No. 2021/22-03

Issue Date: **03/30/2022**

The Board of County Commissioners of Curry County, State of New Mexico, has issued the following Addendum No. 2 to the Invitation to Bid for the Curry Road K Rehabilitation Project ITB No. 2021/22-03.

This Addendum is issued to reflect the following changes and address the following questions:

1. Questions:

- a. **Question 1** - On the bid schedule for Alternate #1, item #408100 Prime Coat Material, looks to be incorrect given the scope of work. Can this quantity be verified?

Answer – Quantity for Alternate #1 Item # 408100 has been verified and is consistent with application rate called out in IDD-2018-17.

- b. **Question 2** – On the bid schedule for Alternate #2, item #408100 Prime Coat Material, looks to be incorrect given the scope of work. Can this quantity be verified?

Answer – Quantity for Alternate #2 Item # 408100 has been verified and is consistent with application rate called out in IDD-2018-17.

Questions concerning this addendum should be directed to Lorraine Schlimm, Purchasing Agent at lschlimm@currycounty.org.

End of Addendum No. 2